
Skills Lab Trainer List

Sl. No. List Of Manikin Quantity

I Liftle Anne I

2 Baby Anne 3

J

Rescui Anne

QCPR Half body
with skill guide

4

4

Rescui

Advanced
Trainer

Anne
skill 2

a
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5
Oropharyngeal

Airway Trainer
2

6
Multivenous IV
training Arm

1

7
Blood pressure

training Arm

8
Multivenous IV
training Arm

I

9
Cricothyrotomy
Model

J

r
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l0 Urine Cathereter
insertion

2

11 Skin Suturing I

12

Sim Pad System I

t3 AED Trainer
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l5 IV Torso 1

t6
Enema and

catherisation

hainer
2

17
Chest

Manikin
drains

1
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18
Intraosseus
Manikin I

t9 2

20 4

r
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AMBU
bag(Adult)
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2t AMBU bag(Paed) 4

22 Ventilator 2

23 ECG Simulator 3

r

I
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24
Trauma

Manikin
Moulage

1

25

CPARLENE Full-Size
Manikin with
Heartisense

)

26
Auscultation Trainer
and Smartscope

I
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27
38 Scientific Obstetrics
Mannequin

J

28
Infant
Management

Airway
I

29
Life/form
Pericardiocentesis

I
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30
Epidural and Spinal
Injection Simulator

31
Gynecologic
Trainer

Skills
J

32
CAE Female Genital
Organ

8

o
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33
CAE Male Genital
Organ

8

34 CAE Maltipad2 8

35 Wearable IM Pad 1

r
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t
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136

37 Infant IV Arm J

1038 Suture Set

39 IUD Trainer 3
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Digital Eye

Examination/Retinopat
hy Trainer



40

Ear Examination
and BasicSimulator

Nursing Set

4

4t Model for Breast Self-
Palpation Wo Case

J

42
Auscultation Trainer
and Smartscope

1

C p
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43 ICAE Maltipadl 8

44
Neonatal Resuscitation
Manikin Model- Little
Baby QCPR

4

45 I
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Peadiahic
Resuscitation Manikin
Model- Little Junier

QCPR



46

Human Placenta Model
With Cord+Placenta
Section Model

47
Nose Model with
Paranasal Sinuses, 5

part
4

48
Adult QCPR Manikin (
Make- Laerdal. Model

- Little Anne QCPR

4
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Sr. 
No. 

List of cquipment's in Electrotherapy & Electro diagnosis Laboratory for year 2023-2024 

1 

2. 
3 

4 

5. 
6 

7. 

8. 
9. 

10. 

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
(Decmed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) 

Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC 

11. 

MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 
Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410209 

Cubicles with separate power line (earthed) 
Hot Packs 

Cold packs 
Paraffin Wax Bath 

Short Wave Diathermy 
Ultra-Violet Radiation & Infrared Machine 
Ultrasound 

Equipment /facility 

Diagnostic Stimulators 
TENS Unit 

Interferential Current Therapy Unit 
Lasers (desirable) 
Total 

Criterion IV In-charge, 
MGM School of Physiotherapy 

Navi Mumbai 

IQAC Coordinator, 
MGM School of Physiotherapy 

Navi Mumbai 

Gchoor 

Physio NAVI MUMBAI 
oherap 

Available 

16 

25 
16 

10 
7 

6 

107 

Date: 30.08.2024 

Electrothefapý Lab In-charge, 
MGM School of Physiotherapy 

Navi Mumbai 

Head of Institute, 
MGM School of Physiotherapy, 

Navi Mumbai 

1 



List of Instruments 

Sr. No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6. 

7. 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 
17. 

18. 

Item 

3D motion analysis system - VICON 
Bonita Cameras 

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) 

Grade A++' Accredited by NAAC 

Vero Cameras 

AMTI Force plates 
Vicon standard camera head 

Video cameras 
Calibration Wand 

Tripod stand 
Pedobarography system -Novel Emed 

Energy cost analysis system - Cosmed Fitmate Med 

MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 
Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai -410209 
Inventory Of Equipments at MGM CHMS 

(Until August 2024) 

Masks for energy cost analysis 
Biofeedback system - Pro comp infiniti 
Body composition analyzer - TANITA 
Trunk and leg dynamometer � Saehan 
Hand held dynamometer -
Group and individual muscle tester - Commander 
Hand grip dynamometer - Jamar 
Pinch grip dynamometer - Jamar 
MICROFET2 manual muscle tester (RGSTC funded) 

Retroreflective markers 
Retroreflective tape - roll 
Anthropometric caliper - Lafayette 
EMG Base and charging station 
Delsys Trigno 
Delsys Trigno Duo Lite (DHR funded) 
Delsys Bagnoli 
EMG charging station - Delsys Trigno 
sEMG sensors 

Delsys Trigno 
Delsys Bagnoli 
Step activity monitor - Orthocare Innovations 

Pulse Oximeter - Instapro, X1906 

Garmin 
Chest heart rate monitor 

Cosmed 

Vibrothesiometer/Biothesiometer 

Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, 

Quantity 

12 

2 

3 

2 

2 

1 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

55 

2 

1 

18 

8 

2 

2 

1 

E-mail: mgmschoolofphysiotherapy@mgmsopnm.edu.in 



19. 

20. 

21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 

25. 

26. 
27. 

28. 
29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 

43. 

44. 
45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 
50. 

51. 

52. 
53. 

54. 

55. 

Monofilament 

Treadmill -
Trackmaster 
Reach 

Stethoscope 
Blood Pressure apparatus 

Tuning fork 

Infrared thermometer - Kangyoumei 
Pressure biofeedback �Chattanooga 

Tissue stiffness device - STIMU 
Tissue stifhess device frame 

Ultrasound - Bionics, Biotech 
Faradic galvanic muscle stimulator - Bionics 

Portable bed cycle 

Virtual reality glasses - VR Prime 
Stationary ergocycle - Rèach 

Spine exoskeleton 
Axillary Crutch 
Elbow crutch 

Tripod cane 
Walker 

Badminton 
Bat 

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

Walking Cones 
Tennis ball 

Shuttle Cock 

Weighing scale 
Stadiometer 
Skipping rope 
Goniometer 

Cold pack 

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) 
Grade A++' Accredited by NAAC 

MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai �410209 
1 set-23 monofilaments 

Full goniometer (360) 
Half goniometer (180) 

Measuring tape 
Yoga mats 
Kettle bell 

Free weight 
Dumbell 

Theraband 

Weight cuff 
Vestibular Ball 

Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, 

3 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 pair 

2 

3 

3(1 funded by DST) 
1 

3 

12 

3 

10 

3 

2 

3 

E-mail: mgmschoolofphysiotherapy@mgmsopnm.edu. in 



56. 

57. 

58. 

59. 

60. 
61. 

62. 
63. 

64. 

65. 

66. 
67. 
68. 

69. 

70. 

71. 
72. 

73. 
74. 

75. 
76. 

77. 
78. 

79. 

80. 
81. 
82. 

83. 

84. 

iv 

Wheelchair 

Chest Press Machinc 
Wooden walker 

Wedge 
Theratube 

Mobilization Belt 

Tactilo 
RGSTC funded toys 

Picture painting 
Find the path 
Large building blocks 
Peg ascender 

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES (Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade A++' Accredited by NAAC 

Gel ball(oval) 
Gel ball(round) 
Small sun 
React ball 

Finger puppets 
Bell 

Ball with spikes 
Fidget toy 
Theraputty 
Numerical shape stacker 
Drum Beads 

Object Matching 
Bounce ball 
Drum 

Rubber toys 

MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 
Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410209 

Plastic toys 
Cars 

Equipment In charge 
MGMCHMS 

Shape sorter cube 

MGMSOPNM 

Criterion IV Incharge 
MGMSOPNM 

Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, 

1 

1 
1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

6 

3 

3 

2 

3 

14 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

IQAC coordinator 
MGMSOPNM 

Head of Institute 

MGMSOPNM 

E-mail: mgmschoolofphysiotherapy@mgmsopnm.edu.in 



Sr.no 
1 

List of equipment's in Kinesiotherapy Laboratory for year 2023-2024 

6 

7 

10 

1 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
29 

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) 
Grade A++' Accredited by NAAC 

30 

MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 
Sector-1, Kamothe, Nvi Mumbai -410209 

Parallel Bar with mirror 

Wall Bar 
Stair case 

Suspension Appartus 
Tilt Table 

Equipment/facility 

Ergo Cycles 
Rowing Machine 
Exam Couches 

Exercise Mats 

Dumbbells and Springs 
Weights and Wedges 
Manual Cervical and Lumbar Traction 

Sand Bags 
Medicine balls 

Therabands 

Swiss Ball ( 24 and 36 inch) 

Hand dynamometer 
Delorms boot with wieght 

Hand exercise kit 

CPM 

Shoulder Wheel 

Finger ladder 
Skates 

Axillary/Elbow/ Walker/ Canes 

Wobble Board 

Quadriceps Table 
Ankle exercise 

Bed Cycle 
Wrist Roller/ exerciser 

Wheel Chair 

Existing 
2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

1 

14 

15 

21 

1 

1 

6 

1 set of all colour 

6 

3 

1 

4 hand springs + 1 
kit 

1 

3 pair axillary; 2 pair 
elbow; 3 walkers 

3 

2 

3 

Date-27 jo3|,o24 



31 

32 

Sr.no Equipment/facility 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

54 

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) 
Grade A++' Accredited by NAAC 

MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 
Sector-1, Kamothe, Nvi Mumbai � 410209 

Pelvic Inclinometer 

Adjustable manual therapy tables 
Stability trainers (Inflatable balance disc) 

Sensory Assessment Kit (Auditory, visual, 
olfactory, gustatory and tactile stimuli kit) 
Equipment for training of Hand function 
(Peg board ) 

Stools, Benches, Wheel chairs, Stairs ramps 
for training transfers 
Computerized treadmill 
Bicycle ergometer with speedometer 
Skin fold Calliper 
Weighing scale with height measurement 
scale 

Spirometer 
Peak flow meter 

Pulse oximeter 

Flutter 
Inspiratory muscle trainer 
Oxygen cylinder 
Nebulizer 

a] Ultrasound 

b] JET 
Portable suction machine 

Stethoscope 
BP Apparatus 
Shuttle walk test kit 1 

Stadiometer 

Criterion IV In-charge, 
MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai 

IQAC Coordinator, 
MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai 

Existing 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

6 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

Kinesiotherapy Lab In-charge, 
MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai 

Headof Institute, 
MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai 



Sr. No 

1 

3 

4 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES (Deemed to be University uws 3 of UGC Act. 1956) 
Grade A++' Accredited by NAAC 

MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

List of Anatomy Models in Simulation Laboratory 

Deluxe functional Shoulder 

Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai � 410209 

Deluxe functional Knee 

Product Name 

Ligament and Muscle Skeleton model 

Female Pelvis 6 parts 
Baby CPR Manikin 

Muscular leg parts 
Brain model - 8 parts 

Lung model with larynx -5 parts 

Heart - 2 times size 

Classic flexible spine with femur head 

Dissectable muscle arm upright � 6 parts 
Little Anne QCPR 

Little Baby QCPR 

efiterion II In-charge 
MGM School of Physiotherapy 

Navi Mumbai 

Advanced full body CPR training Manikin voice 
guided with monitor and printer-GD/CPR10280 

AED Trainer-XFT 

fOAC Coordinator 
MGM School of Physiotherapy 

Navi Mumbai 

nysiothe Kamothe 

Navi 

Mumbai 

Number of Units 

1 

1 

Date: 15.10.2024 

1 

4 

Professor Director 
MGM School of Physiotherapy 

Navi Mumbai 

Professor -D1rectóf 
MGM School of Physiotherapy 

MGMIHS, Navi Mumba 



 



MEDICAL sIMULATIONS 
iKUMAR CENTER (NEAR GANDHINAGAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL) 

GANDHINAGAR. KOTTAYAM. 
KERALA 
PHONE: 087142 00485 

GSTIN/UIN: 32AKOPM8874G1ZN 
State Name: Kerala, Code: 32 
Contact: 8714200485 

E-Mail: gm@medicalsimulations.in 

Consignee (Ship to) 
MGM School of Physiotherapy 
Sector -1, Kamothe, 
Navi Mumbai - 410209 

84248 82344 

State Name 

Buyer (Bill to) 
MGM School of Physiotherapy 
Sector -1, Kamothe, 
Navi Mumbai 

84248 82344 

State Name 

SI 

No. 

Maharashtra, Code:27 

Little Anne QCPR 

4102Ö9 

3 Little Baby QCPR 

686016 

:Maharashtra, Code 27 

AED Trainer - XFT 

90230010 

Adyanced Full Body CPR Training Manikin Voice Guided with Monittor & Printer - GD/CPR10280 

Arnount Chargeable (i words 

Tax Amount (in words) 

Company's PAN 
Declaration 

Description of Goods 

INR Four Lakh Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty and Ninety Six Paise Only 

: AKOPM8874G 

Sign 

Tax Invoice 

HSN/SAC 

ITEMs ONCE SOLD WILL NOT BE TAKEN BACK 
We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the 

Igoods described and that all particulars are Irue and correct. 

fCR. No.. S83 
Date.. 9s l23 

IGST 

Total 

HSN/SAC 

Alc Holder's Name 
Bank Name 
Alc No. 
Branch & o IES Code 

This is a Computer Generated Invoice 

Company's Bank Details 

Invoice No. e-Way Bill No. 

B2C0118 5515 7152 7213 

Reference No., & Date. 

Buyer's Order No. 

Dispatch Doc No. 

Dispatched through 

Terms of Delivery 

90230010 18 % 
90230010 18 % 
90230010 18 % 
90230010 18 % 

GST 

Rate 

INR Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Eight and Ninety Six Paise Only 

Quantity 

. ICICI Bank Ltd 

11 Nos 

Total 3,53,772.00 

748905500o37 

Taxable 
Value 

3.53,772.00 

: MEDICAL SIMULATIONS 

Rate 

Dated 
4-Nov-23 
Mode/Terms of Payment 

4 Nos 30,494.00 Nos 1,21,976.00 
1 Nos 92.O00.00 Nos 92,000.00 

4 Nos 29,548.00 Nos1,18,192.00 
2 Nos 10.802.00 Nos 21,604.00 

Rate 

Other References 

Dated 

Delivery Note Date 

Destination 

per Amount 

|3,53,772.00 
63.678.96 

4,17,450.96 

E. &OE 

Integrated Tax 
Amount Tax Amoant 

18% 63.678.96 63,678.96 
63.678.96 63,678 96 

Total 

KOTTAYAM, MEDICALCOLLEGE BRANCH & ICICO007489 
for MEDICAL SIMULATIONS 

Authonsed Signatory 

Delivery Note 
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